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The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Aloha Knights (as of Jun 29, 2001)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 39-23-1   Home: 18-4-1   Away: 17-15   Neutral: 4-4   PIL: 20-10

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

   Steve Jackson.... 1.000   1-1      2   2   2   0   0   1   2    5 2.500   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      6   2   0 1.000
12 Kyle Bebout...... 1.000   1-0      1   1   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      4  10   1  .933
 5 Ash Anunsen......  .500   4-1      6   2   3   0   0   0   2    3  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      8   2   2  .833
31 Todd Bramble.....  .379  25-25    87  21  33   5   3   4  18   56  .644  16   4  15   0  .495   0   0   4-4     29  57  11  .887
   T.J. Haguewood...  .355  10-9     31   3  11   2   0   0   9   13  .419   2   1   3   0  .400   1   0   0-0     11  13   2  .923
21 Michael Stewart..  .347  60-56   196  35  68  12   3   1  17   89  .454  16   7  30   0  .414   1   6   6-9     61   2   0 1.000
23 Andrew Checketts.  .333   4-2      6   4   2   0   0   0   0    2  .333   1   0   2   0  .429   0   0   3-3      0  17   0 1.000
29 Adam Stokey......  .330  53-52   176  29  58  13   0   5  34   86  .489  18  10  33   0  .417   2   1   1-1    376  30   2  .995
   Dan Segel........  .318  15-13    44  12  14   3   0   0  12   17  .386   5   0   6   0  .380   1   1   0-0      5  15   4  .833
 3 Brian Barnett....  .297  63-61   222  53  66  11   8   4  39  105  .473  32   2  39   0  .385   4   3  23-28    90  10   1  .990
 9 Dave Schoppe.....  .288  30-30   104  17  30   6   0   5  25   51  .490  12   0  11   0  .362   0   0   2-2     69  47   5  .959
14 Tucker Urdahl....  .286  33-14    49  23  14   2   0   0   3   16  .327  12   0  15   0  .426   0   1   7-9     32  10   0 1.000
 1 Jason Barrow.....  .278  21-20    72   9  20   3   1   0   9   25  .347  10   4  10   0  .395   0   0   4-8     18   1   0 1.000
 8 Cory Lunde.......  .276  43-39   123  17  34   4   1   0  13   40  .325  16  13  14   0  .414   0   3   5-8     43 115  17  .903
   Hankey...........  .273   4-3     11   0   3   0   1   0   2    5  .455   2   0   3   0  .385   0   0   0-0     19   1   1  .952
19 Derek Birley.....  .267  55-53   176  29  47   9   2   1  28   63  .358  26   8  35   0  .380   3   1   0-0    163  32  13  .938
10 Brett Smith......  .262  38-37   130  20  34   4   1   2  24   46  .354  16   6  16   0  .361   3   0   1-1    180  16   5  .975
20 Matt Jones.......  .256  24-24    86  17  22   2   0   2   8   30  .349   4   4  13   0  .316   1   3   5-7     46   3   2  .961
 7 Andy Ortmayer....  .255  15-15    47   6  12   3   0   1  10   18  .383   4   3  14   0  .333   3   0   0-1      4  27   6  .838
   Jay Knowlton.....  .250   3-3     12   1   3   0   0   0   1    3  .250   0   0   4   0  .231   1   0   0-0      3  10   0 1.000
   Ryan Suyama......  .250   2-1      4   1   1   0   0   0   2    1  .250   1   0   0   0  .333   1   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000
 6 Justin Williams..  .246  20-19    61  12  15   3   2   0  10   22  .361   8   4   8   0  .370   0   1   4-4     19   0   0 1.000
11 Randy Rutschman..  .239  24-22    67   5  16   2   0   0  15   18  .269   6   1   1   0  .303   2   2   0-0    126  15   1  .993
30 Geoff Loomis.....  .222   8-5     18   5   4   1   0   0   3    5  .278   2   0   2   0  .286   1   0   0-1     12   8   0 1.000
55 Ben Demond.......  .211   5-5     19   3   4   0   1   0   0    6  .316   2   0   5   0  .286   0   0   0-0      7   0   1  .875
 4 Jeff Gunderson...  .198  42-39   116  18  23   2   1   0  10   27  .233  20   0  29   0  .316   0   5   2-4     54  95  15  .909
 2 Jaime Kissner....  .109  21-17    46   7   5   1   0   0  10    6  .130   8   4  16   0  .288   1   3   1-2     32  38   7  .909
16 Jared Powell.....  .000   4-1      6   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .143   0   0   0-0      7  17   4  .857
   Chris Biles......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   1   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000
26 Chris Petroff....  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   4   0 1.000
28 Mike Gits........  .000   2-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      4   4   1  .889

Totals..............  .284  63-63  1919 354 545  88  24  26 307  759  .396 241  71 327   0  .380  26  30  68-92  1451 638 108  .951
Opponents...........  .245  63-63  1852 252 454  66  14  10 204  578  .312 208  43 417   0  .333  15  29  94-113 1437 589 114  .947

LOB - Team (500), Opp (444). DPs turned - Team (47), Opp (44). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), Smith 1, Opp (4). Picked
off - Schoppe 2, Urdahl 2, Stewart 1, Haguewood 1, Barrow 1, Gunderson 1, Barnett 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 9 Dave Schoppe.....  0.00   1-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   5.0   4   2   0   3   4   0   0   0   19  .211    1   0   0    0   0
Whiteaker...........  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/1    0   2.0   0   0   0   1   3   0   0   0    5  .000    0   0   0    0   0
33 Kurt Brauckmiller  1.79   7-1    10   9   2   1/0    0  60.1  31  16  12  28  46   4   0   0  203  .153    5   7   0    1   7
22 David Hixson.....  1.82   1-1    19   0   0   0/1    8  24.2  21   7   5   3  34   5   0   1   93  .226    1   2   0    0   1
14 Tucker Urdahl....  1.85   2-2     7   5   0   0/1    0  24.1  25  10   5  11  18   6   0   0   92  .272    0   0   0    0   1
23 Andrew Checketts.  2.41   6-2    11  11   4   1/1    0  67.1  57  28  18  23  69   4   2   0  248  .230    1  10   0    1   3
26 Chris Petroff....  2.86   0-1     9   5   1   0/0    0  22.0  20  15   7  18  16   3   1   0   82  .244    5   3   1    0   1
28 Mike Gits........  3.38   2-2    12   1   0   0/0    1  21.1  26  10   8   9  10   6   1   0   89  .292    1   3   3    1   2
32 Brian Huck.......  3.54   1-3     9   6   1   1/0    0  40.2  40  21  16  15  35   6   4   2  161  .248    4   0   0    0   1
18 Mike Boire.......  3.57   5-3     8   6   1   1/1    0  45.1  48  21  18  10  36   7   2   1  177  .271    1   4   0    0   2



12 Kyle Bebout......  3.79   2-0    17   3   0   0/3    0  38.0  41  27  16  18  32   9   1   2  152  .270    8   4   3    3   2
16 Jared Powell.....  3.84   5-3    15  10   0   0/3    0  61.0  52  31  26  17  45   6   1   1  227  .229    2   6   0    3   4
   Cory Skinner.....  3.86   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.1   4   2   1   1   0   0   0   0   13  .308    0   0   0    0   0
15 Greg Elliot......  4.32   1-0     6   0   0   0/0    0   8.1   7   9   4  10   8   2   0   0   34  .206    3   1   0    1   0
27 Justin Ballweber.  4.55   3-2    11   3   1   1/0    0  27.2  32  24  14  16  22   4   0   0  112  .286    4   2   0    4   2
25 Ty Kline.........  6.19   1-1     7   2   0   0/0    0  16.0  28  14  11   5  20   3   0   2   73  .384    0   0   0    1   2
24 Shane Karl.......  7.02   2-1    10   2   0   0/2    0  16.2  16  14  13  18  18   1   2   1   67  .239    0   1   0    0   1
 5 Ash Anunsen......  9.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   2   1   1   2   1   0   0   0    5  .400    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  3.25  39-22   63  63  10  11/6    9 484.0 454 252 175 208 417  66  14  10 1852  .245   36  43   7   15  29
Opponents...........  5.30  22-38   63  63  17   2/0    5 479.0 545 354 282 241 327  88  24  26 1919  .284   65  71   4   26  30

PB - Team (15), Smith 7, Birley 5, Hankey 3, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (8), Powell 3, Urdahl 2, Bebout 2, Checketts 1, Opp
(8). SBA/ATT - Smith (38-45), Rutschman (31-33), Birley (16-24), Checketts (17-20), Brauckmiller (18-20), Huck (9-12), Powell
(7-11), Hankey (8-8), Kline (8-8), Boire (5-7), Bebout (6-6), Gits (5-6), Karl (5-5), Petroff (3-4), Hixson (3-4), Urdahl
(2-3), Anunsen (2-2), Ballweber (2-2), Elliott (2-2), Skinner (0-1), Biles (1-1).

The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Aloha Knights (as of Jun 29, 2001)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

 Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

 21 Michael Stewart..    63   61   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
 14 Tucker Urdahl....    42   32  10   0  1.000    1    2   1   .667    0   0
 30 Geoff Loomis.....    20   12   8   0  1.000    4    0   0    ---    0   0
  6 Justin Williams..    19   19   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
  1 Jason Barrow.....    19   18   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
 23 Andrew Checketts.    17    0  17   0  1.000    1   17   3   .850    0   0
    Jay Knowlton.....    13    3  10   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0
    Steve Jackson....     8    6   2   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0
 32 Brian Huck.......     6    4   2   0  1.000    0    9   3   .750    0   0
    Chris Biles......     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0
 22 David Hixson.....     6    1   5   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0
 26 Chris Petroff....     5    1   4   0  1.000    1    3   1   .750    0   0
 15 Greg Elliot......     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0
 25 Ty Kline.........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    8   0  1.000    0   0
    Cory Skinner.....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0
 24 Shane Karl.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    5   0  1.000    0   0
 29 Adam Stokey......   408  376  30   2   .995   36    0   0    ---    0   0
 11 Randy Rutschman..   142  126  15   1   .993    0   31   2   .939    0   0
  3 Brian Barnett....   101   90  10   1   .990    2    0   0    ---    0   0
 10 Brett Smith......   201  180  16   5   .975    0   38   7   .844    7   1
 20 Matt Jones.......    51   46   3   2   .961    0    0   0    ---    0   0
  9 Dave Schoppe.....   121   69  47   5   .959    7    0   0    ---    0   0
    Hankey...........    21   19   1   1   .952    0    8   0  1.000    3   0
 19 Derek Birley.....   208  163  32  13   .938    5   16   8   .667    5   0
 12 Kyle Bebout......    15    4  10   1   .933    1    6   0  1.000    0   0
    T.J. Haguewood...    26   11  13   2   .923    2    0   0    ---    0   0
  2 Jaime Kissner....    77   32  38   7   .909    8    0   0    ---    0   0
  4 Jeff Gunderson...   164   54  95  15   .909   17    0   0    ---    0   0
  8 Cory Lunde.......   175   43 115  17   .903   21    0   0    ---    0   0
 28 Mike Gits........     9    4   4   1   .889    0    5   1   .833    0   0
 31 Todd Bramble.....    97   29  57  11   .887   14    0   0    ---    0   0
 55 Ben Demond.......     8    7   0   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0
 16 Jared Powell.....    28    7  17   4   .857    1    7   4   .636    0   0
 33 Kurt Brauckmiller    21    6  12   3   .857    0   18   2   .900    0   0
 18 Mike Boire.......    13    4   7   2   .846    2    5   2   .714    0   0
  7 Andy Ortmayer....    37    4  27   6   .838    1    0   0    ---    0   0
    Dan Segel........    24    5  15   4   .833    1    0   0    ---    0   0
  5 Ash Anunsen......    12    8   2   2   .833    1    2   0  1.000    0   0
 27 Justin Ballweber.     7    1   4   2   .714    1    2   0  1.000    0   0
    Ryan Suyama......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
 Whiteaker...........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

 Totals..............  2197 1451 638 108   .951   47   94  19   .832   15   1
 Opponents...........  2140 1437 589 114   .947   44   68  24   .739   14   4

Games Summary



The Automated ScoreBook
Games Summary for Aloha Knights (as of Jun 29, 2001)
(All games)

Inning-by-inning summary:

                        1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9  EX  Total
                       --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -----
Aloha Knights          41  30  54  48  50  64  25  25  16   1    354
Opponents              32  22  31  38  36  31  28  25   9   0    252

Win-loss summary:

               W   L   T   Pct
              --  --  --  ----
Total         39  23   1  .629
Conference    20  10   0  .667
Non-Conf      19  13   1  .594
Home          18   4   1  .818
Away          17  15   0  .531
Neutral        4   4   0  .500
Day           27  17   1  .614
Nite          12   6   0  .667
vs Left        1   1   0  .500
vs Right      38  22   1  .633
1-Run games    7   6   0  .538
2-Run games    2   5   0  .286
5+Run games   19  10   0  .655
Extra inns     1   1   1  .500
Shutouts      11   2   0  .846

General summary:

Current losing streak  : 1
Longest winning streak : 6
Longest losing streak  : 4

Home attendance :   1534 (  23 dates avg =     66 )
Away attendance :   8645 (  40 dates avg =    216 )
Total attendance:  10179 (  63 dates avg =    161 )


